9 Celanese

The chemistry inside innovation

Zytel® 70G43L NC010

NYLON RESIN

Zytel® EZZ AR BLIE RIFHIVUMANDIR ML BE |, DIAISVIMEERE , I Z B RIFHFE , RIFNSEMEE. B
MEBEFIFRAAMEBE |, M RAIMBIRFAHE FRIMERE, R, Zytel®

e RE BN E R R S D4R I T IR P RIEERIAIEEE. Zytel®

[EZetilE , BEXS BN , RIETRE 8,

Zytel® fEZ B3R RIS EEE (EIEMCIEN L RFYICIL J9PTRE, MNRTEEMURER |, MFEINIMTIERE
RAESENREDRGHTEEDMUL (BANAE-31k/g) RFAIEFETH A,

Zytel® EAMASEFENATERTTSE. KB, KARR. SHBIHNER T,

Zytel® 70G43L NCO10:2—#43% 3% 4T183E fE#266

215 EH
R L5 PA66-GF43 ISO 1043
Hl RARIRED >PA66-GF43< ISO 11469
ISO&RF5 ISO 16396-PA66,GF43,M1GNR,514-140

}ﬁﬁ'fiﬁ'é dry/cond.
REBURHRER, 17 0.3/- % ISO 294-4, 2577
REBNGER, BEH 1.0/- % ISO 294-4, 2577

MW'T%@E dry/cond.
hifiEE 14000/11000 MPa ISO 527-1/-2
¥rZ4R7 /7, 5Smm/min 220/160 MPa ISO 527-1/-2
B 2B 2R, 5mm/min 3/4 % ISO 527-1/-2
LHRE 12000/9000 MPa ISO 178
THRE 340/260 MPa ISO 178
RIRIZTIRE, 1h */10800 MPa ISO 899-1
hI{FRIETIEE, 1000h */7960 MPa ISO 899-1
B REHROSPETERE, +23°C 100/105 kJ/m? ISO 179/1eU
RO ERE, -30°C 85/75 kd/m? ISO 179/1eU
Bz RO TERE, +23°C 16/19 kJ/m? ISO 179/1eA
B RHOhEEEE, -30°C 12/12 kd/m? ISO 179/1eA
BT RO M TEIEE, -40°C 1/11 kJ/m? ISO 179/1eA
SEEZRBOMERE, 23°C 14/16 kd/m? ISO 180/1A
SERBROMTHEE, -30°C 12.0/11.0  kJ/m? ISO 180/1A
SEEZBOMEEE, -40°C 11.0/11.0  kJ/m? ISO 180/1A
TRROSERHERE, 23°C 105/90 kJ/m? 1SO 180/1U
TEROBERPEHEE, -30°C 105/65 kd/m? ISO 180/1U
EREE, M 105/90 I1SO 2039-2
BEKEE , R 125/118 ISO 2039-2
KIEREE 290/- MPa ISO 2039-1
JEIALE 0.33/0.34
ZiHE BEEE 4.4/- J ISO 6603-2
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M gE
IARIGERE, 10°C/min
IR LEE TR RE, 10°C/min
MTRZERE, 1.80 MPa
MEHZRE, 0.45 MPa
HE-RIR{LIBE, 50°C/h 50N
L AERK RS, 1T, -40-23°C
LIEBK R, F1T
LBk &R 2, 1T, 55-160°C
SRR ZR SR, EEH |, -40-23°C
KIEBKRE, BEEH
Ak R, TEE |, 55-160°C
IBIRS R
BUEMRE,, IR
BRI LR
HEXREEL , BS AL 0.75mm
EWHREIEL , BSMHEE 1.5mm
HEYREEL , BSMEE 3.0mm
MEXEEEL , PEEEE 0.75mm
HEXREEL , PEMEE 1.5mm
MEXEERE , PEMEEE 3.0mm
EWHREIEE , 58, 0.75mm
HEWLREES , 8E, 1.5mm
EWHEEIES , 38, 3.0mm

WAL M BE
1.5mmB X B ERTRI AR
MXAIAHENEE
ULEAR
B Johie Bkt 14
MK FEIAENEE
ULF A
MR - SIEE
KR L2 R IRIESS, 0.75mm
K22 MRIRIEER, 1.5mm
KR L2 RIAESY, 3.0mm
KRz e RHRE, 0.75mm
KR ERNRE, 1.5mm
KRz WHNRE, 3.0mm
FMVSS Class
MIEE, BE 12K

B BE
BN EEE., 100Hz
HENNEEL., 1MHz
N EIRFEREF, 100Hz
N EHFFERE T, TMHz
{RFREPEER
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dry/cond.

262/*
80/20
255/*
262/*
255/*
20/*
15/7*
9/*
61/*
79/*
130/*
0.25
9.5E-8
2050
130
130
130
120
120
120
130
130/*
130

dry/cond.

HB/*
1.5/*
yes/*
HB/*
0.71/*
yes/*
23/%
650/-
650/-
825/-
675/-
675/-
700/-
SE/B
27

dry/cond.

4.5/-
4.1/4.9
100/-
145/600
>1E13/1E10
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°C I1SO 11357-1/-3
°C 1SO 11357-1/-3
°C ISO 75-1/-2
°C ISO 75-1/-2
°C ISO 306
E-6/K 1SO 11359-1/-2
E-6/K 1SO 11359-1/-2
E-6/K 1SO 11359-1/-2
E-6/K 1SO 11359-1/-2
E-6/K 1SO 11359-1/-2
E-6/K 1SO 11359-1/-2
W/(m K) ISO 22007-2
m?/s ISO 22007-4
J/(kg K) ISO 22007-4
°C UL 746B
°C UL 746B
°C UL 746B
°C UL 746B
°C UL 746B
°C UL 746B
°C UL 746B
°C UL 746B
°C UL 746B
class IEC 60695-11-10
mm IEC 60695-11-10
UL 94

class IEC 60695-11-10
mm IEC 60695-11-10
UL 94

% ISO 4589-1/-2
°C IEC 60695-2-12
°C IEC 60695-2-12
°C IEC 60695-2-12
°C IEC 60695-2-13
°C IEC 60695-2-13
°C IEC 60695-2-13
ISO 3795 (FMVSS 302)

mm/min ISO 3795 (FMVSS 302)
IEC 62631-2-1

IEC 62631-2-1

E-4 IEC 62631-2-1
E-4 IEC 62631-2-1
Ohm.m IEC 62631-3-1
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REEEZR
TEREE
TERRE, FEHA

HE M8
WGE M, 2mm
W7k, 2mm
WK1, 3258 24/
B
PR
[1]: 2mm wall thickness

E2B
BINFIR
FIERE
FIRETE] , BRI TR
MIFKDZE
RILBIHRE
EER IBRRE
TR IBRRE
BT RAUIEEE
RMRERE
ERIRE
BEBRE
RIESEE
{RIERT (8]
MtiaE

A0 [k gl
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*/1E12
27/-
27/-

dry/cond.

1.5/*
4.7/*
0.9MM/*
1490/-
1290

80
2-4
£0.2
300
290
305
£0.2
95
65
120
50-100

225

Ohm
kV/mm
kV/mm

%
%
%
kg/m?
kg/m?

°C

%
°C
°C
°C
m/s
°C
°C
°C
MPa
s/mm
°C

9 Celanese

The chemistry inside innovation

IEC 62631-3-2
IEC 60243-1
IEC 60243-1

ZEIAISO 62
ZEAIAISO 62
ZE{IAISO 62

ISO 1183
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N - M. (dry)

300
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N - T, (cond.)
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IEEIRE - ME. (dry)
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IFEIMRE - M. (cond.)
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ZHESE - B8 23°C (cond.)
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N - MT(ERTRY) 60°C (cond.)
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Mt

g
v E&E (5g/100g), 23°C
v FREEUAR (108/100g), 23°C
9. E (10g/100g), 23°C
5% (36/100g), 23°C
X FiEg (40g/100g), 23°C
Flg (38g/100g), 23°C
FB& (5g/100g), 23°C
$&ERAIR (40g/100g), 23°C

X&

SRLMAER (35g/100g), 23°C
SEWAR (1g/100g), 23°C
FUKE L) (10g/100g), 23°C

v (D)2, 23°C

v SAE 10W405 2345188, 23°C
v SAE 10W40E S%iE B, 130°C
v SAE 89/905 ZiE8;iH8 A, 130°C
v 4z, 23°C

FRAERAH

ISO 1817 #%if15, 60°C

ISO 1817 K425, 60°C

ISO 1817 #Aih3, 60°C

ISO 1817 #Aim4S, 60°C
NEERERIRERL ML S ERACEISO 1817 #Rif), 23°C

EERENIRERE(A L ER4S1S0 1817 #iil), 23°C

LML S EAFEISO 1817/1K), 23°C

L5311 Se(EAFZISO 18173&1A), 90°C

LML SR ERFEISO 1817/4K), >90°C

&&&ﬂ&&ﬂ&&

B

B
=2t

x <
>3

I

1L 4M7A7K(10g/100g) , 23°C
RELEIATR (10g/100g), 23°C

b1
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WRER$MIB® (20g/100g) , 23°C
WRER$MiA® (2g/100g), 23°C
SULESBR (50g/100g), 23°C

\
4

<™ xeg

ZER R, 23°C

&S, 23°C

DOT4S %1, 130°C

Z ZB37K7A 1 (50g/100g), 108°C

1g/100g EXH- RIFA IR ZIHKABR, 23°C
JHIER (50g/100g) + HHKEIH (50g/100g), 23°C
7K, 23°C

EBEFK, 90°C

X EYiEiR(5g/100g), 23°C

Symbols used:
« possibly resistant
Defined as: Supplier has sufficient indication that contact with chemical can be potentially accepted under the intended use conditions
and expected service life. Criteria for assessment have to be indicated (e.g. surface aspect, volume change, property change).

¥ not recommended - see explanation
Defined as: Not recommended for general use. However, short-term exposure under certain restricted conditions could be acceptable
(e.g. fast cleaning with thorough rinsing, spills, wiping, vapor exposure).
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NOTICE TO USERS: Values shown are based on testing of laboratory test specimens and represent data that fall within the standard range of properties for natural material. These values alone do
not represent a sufficient basis for any part design and are not intended for use in establishing maximum, minimum, or ranges of values for specification purposes. Colourants or other additives may
cause significant variations in data values. Properties of moulded parts can be influenced by a wide variety of factors including, but not limited to, material selection, additives, part design,
processing conditions and environmental exposure. Other than those products expressly identified as medical grade (including by MT® product designation or otherwise), Celanese’s products are
not intended for use in medical or dental implants. Regardless of any such product designation, any determination of the suitability of a particular material and part design for any use contemplated
by the users and the manner of such use is the sole responsibility of the users, who must assure themselves that the material as subsequently processed meets the needs of their particular product
or use. To the best of our knowledge, the information contained in this publication is accurate; however, we do not assume any liability whatsoever for the accuracy and completeness of such
information. The information contained in this publication should not be construed as a promise or guarantee of specific properties of our products. It is the sole responsibility of the users to
investigate whether any existing patents are infringed by the use of the materials mentioned in this publication. Moreover, there is a need to reduce human exposure to many materials to the lowest
practical limits in view of possible adverse effects. To the extent that any hazards may have been mentioned in this publication, we neither suggest nor guarantee that such hazards are the only ones
that exist. We recommend that persons intending to rely on any recommendation or to use any equipment, processing technique or material mentioned in this publication should satisfy themselves
that they can meet all applicable safety and health standards. We strongly recommend that users seek and adhere to the manufacturer’s current instructions for handling each material they use, and
entrust the handling of such material to adequately trained personnel only. Please call the telephone numbers listed for additional technical information. Call Customer Services for the appropriate
Materials Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) before attempting to process our products.

© 2024 Celanese or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Celanese®, registered C-ball design and all other trademarks identified herein with ®, TM, SM, unless otherwise noted, are trademarks of
Celanese or its affiliates. Fortron is a registered trademark of Fortron Industries LLC. KEPITAL is a registered trademark of Korea Engineering Plastics Company, Ltd.
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